SECTION WFP

1. How concerned are you about each of the following when you go to a retail store?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (437) (325) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
Witnessing Very concerned Count 307 192 115 144 161 104 117 28 36 83 22 40
violent 31% 32% 29% 30% 32% 24% 36% 32% 34% 41% 28% 27%
ggfvcv"e’gff Somewhat Count 280 177 104 130 149 127 99 25 34 54 25 48
shoplifter & |_2oncermed 28% 29% 26% 27% 29% 29% 30% 29% 32% 27% 31% 31%
store Not very concerned | Count 271 161 110 134 132 130 78 19 28 52 15 40
employee 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 30% 24% 22% 27% 26% 18% 26%
Not concerned at Count 142 71 71 77 64 77 32 15 8 13 18 24
all 14% 12% 18% 16% 13% 18% 10% 17% 8% 6% 22% 16%
Summary Concerned 59% 61% 55% 56% 61% 53% 66% 61% 66% 68% 59% 58%
Not concerned 1% 39% 45% 44% 39% 47% 34% 39% 34% 32% 41% 42%
Witnessing Very concerned Count 285 173 112 146 138 93 113 27 34 74 15 34
someone 28% 29% 28% 30% 27% 21% 35% 31% 32% 37% 18% 22%
shoplifting  "Somewhat Count 287 189 98 132 154 127 99 20 25 46 6 42
concerned 29% 31% 25% 27% 30% 29% 30% 23% 23% 23% 7% 28%
Not very concerned | Count 267 150 117 131 134 126 82 25 28 56 26 41
27% 25% 29% 27% 27% 29% 25% 29% 27% 28% 32% 27%
Not concerned at Count 161 88 73 76 81 91 31 15 19 24 34 35
all 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 21% 10% 17% 18% 12% 43% 23%
Summary Concerned 57% 60% 53% 57% 58% 50% 65% 54% 56% 60% 25% 50%
Not concerned 43% 40% 47% 43% 42% 50% 35% 46% 44% 40% 75% 50%
Being Very concerned Count 235 143 93 104 129 81 85 21 34 82 15 31
physically 24% 24% 23% 22% 25% 19% 26% 24% 32% 41% 19% 20%
:g;i‘oer?eby Somewhat Count 215 144 71 100 114 85 77 23 16 33 12 32
shoplifing  |_coneemed 21% 24% 18% 21% 23% 19% 24% 26% 15% 16% 15% 21%
Not very concerned | Count 317 195 122 155 157 144 109 24 35 58 22 43
32% 32% 31% 32% 31% 33% 33% 27% 33% 29% 28% 29%
Not concerned at Count 233 119 114 124 105 127 54 19 20 28 30 45
all 23% 20% 29% 26% 21% 29% 17% 22% 19% 14% 38% 30%
Summary Concerned 45% 48% 1% 42% 48% 38% 50% 50% 47% 57% 34% 42%
Not concerned 55% 52% 59% 58% 52% 62% 50% 50% 53% 43% 66% 58%
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SECTION WFP
1. How concerned are you about each of the following when you go to a retail store?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/ID/W Single

BASE (1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)
Witnessing Very concerned Count 307 70 95 142 36 46 62 33 48 80 213 31 54
violent 31% 24% 30% 36% 25% 30% 34% 24% 31% 38% 33% 26% 27%
ggm‘gff Somewhat Count 280 66 89 125 27 46 57 38 43 68 184 35 54
shoplifter & concerned 28% 23% 28% 32% 18% 30% 31% 27% 27% 32% 28% 29% 27%
store Not very concerned | Count 271 88 87 96 43 39 52 43 45 43 178 39 47
employee 27% 30% 28% 24% 30% 25% 28% 31% 29% 20% 27% 33% 23%
Not concerned at Count 142 65 43 34 40 24 13 24 19 21 79 14 45
all 14% 23% 14% 9% 27% 16% 7% 17% 12% 10% 12% 12% 22%
Summary Concerned 59% 47% 59% 67% 43% 59% 64% 51% 58% 70% 61% 55% 54%
Not concerned 41% 53% 41% 33% 57% 41% 36% 49% 42% 30% 39% 45% 46%
Witnessing Very concerned Count 285 55 100 129 30 50 65 24 49 64 198 33 47
someone 28% 19% 32% 33% 21% 33% 35% 18% 32% 30% 30% 28% 24%
shoplifting  "§omewnat Count 287 61 82 144 34 37 61 27 44 83 196 37 45
concerned 29% 21% 26% 36% 23% 24% 33% 19% 28% 39% 30% 31% 22%
Not very concerned | Count 267 90 79 98 43 42 46 46 36 52 164 36 59
27% 31% 25% 25% 30% 27% 25% 33% 23% 25% 25% 30% 30%
Not concerned at Count 161 84 52 25 38 25 13 42 26 13 96 13 49
all 16% 29% 17% 6% 26% 16% 7% 30% 17% 6% 15% 1% 25%
Summary Concerned 57% 40% 58% 69% 44% 56% 69% 37% 60% 69% 60% 59% 46%
Not concerned 43% 60% 42% 31% 56% 44% 31% 63% 40% 31% 40% 41% 54%
Being Very concerned Count 235 63 85 87 25 43 36 37 41 51 160 20 46
physically 24% 22% 27% 22% 17% 28% 20% 27% 26% 24% 25% 17% 23%
:})‘;‘;“:ﬁeby Somewhat Count 215 50 55 109 28 25 47 22 31 62 145 32 32
shoplifting concerned 21% 17% 18% 27% 19% 16% 26% 16% 20% 29% 22% 27% 16%
Not very concerned | Count 317 83 94 140 40 47 68 40 46 72 205 43 61
32% 28% 30% 35% 27% 30% 37% 29% 29% 34% 31% 36% 31%
Not concerned at Count 233 94 78 61 53 39 32 39 38 28 143 24 61
all 23% 33% 25% 15% 36% 25% 18% 28% 24% 13% 22% 20% 30%
Summary Concerned 45% 39% 45% 49% 36% 44% 45% 43% 46% 53% 47% 43% 39%
Not concerned 55% 61% 55% 51% 64% 56% 55% 57% 54% 47% 53% 57% 61%
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1. How concerned are you about each of the following when you go to a retail store?

SECTION WFP

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
Witnessing Very concerned Count 307 41 128 126 87 219 215 72 174 52 75 72 96 95
violent 31% 27% 33% 29% 30% 31% 29% 34% 30% 30% 32% 39% 29% 27%
ggfﬁgg;er Somewhat Count 280 53 110 112 72 202 220 47 143 51 82 44 93 95
shoplifter & concerned 28% 35% 28% 26% 24% 29% 30% 22% 25% 29% 35% 24% 28% 27%
store Not very concerned | Count 271 29 106 133 89 180 211 50 170 36 60 47 85 103
employee 27% 19% 27% 30% 30% 26% 29% 24% 30% 20% 26% 26% 26% 29%
Not concerned at Count 142 28 49 65 47 95 91 44 89 37 16 20 55 59
all 14% 18% 13% 15% 16% 14% 12% 21% 15% 21% 7% 11% 17% 17%
Summary Concerned 59% 62% 60% 55% 54% 61% 59% 56% 55% 59% 67% 63% 57% 54%
Not concerned 1% 38% 40% 45% 46% 39% 41% 44% 45% 41% 33% 37% 43% 46%
Witnessing Very concerned Count 285 42 113 119 86 195 207 60 158 44 78 68 93 87
2}‘:(’)“;%?59 28% 28% 29% 27% 29% 28% 28% 28% 27% 25% 33% 37% 28% 25%
Somewhat Count 287 44 113 124 66 218 232 47 151 43 89 35 97 99
concerned 29% 29% 29% 28% 22% 31% 31% 22% 26% 24% 38% 19% 29% 28%
Not very concerned | Count 267 28 113 124 83 183 203 53 166 49 52 54 80 104
27% 19% 29% 28% 28% 26% 28% 25% 29% 27% 22% 29% 24% 30%
Not concerned at Count 161 37 55 69 60 98 94 52 102 41 15 26 60 61
all 16% 24% 14% 16% 20% 14% 13% 25% 18% 23% 6% 14% 18% 17%
Summary Concerned 57% 57% 57% 56% 52% 60% 60% 50% 54% 49% 72% 56% 58% 53%
Not concerned 43% 43% 43% 44% 48% 40% 40% 50% 46% 51% 28% 44% 42% 47%
Being Very concerned Count 235 43 91 93 75 157 150 66 135 45 52 64 76 64
physically 24% 28% 23% 21% 25% 23% 20% 31% 23% 25% 22% 35% 23% 18%
‘;‘Eﬁi‘fﬁe"y Somewhat Count 215 36 90 82 53 160 172 33 17 22 73 35 69 72
shoplifting "iloncemed = 21% 24% 23% 19% 18% 23% 23% 16% 20% 12% 31% 19% 21% 20%
ot very concerne ount 317 35 130 148 83 231 255 55 178 58 77 53 103 112
32% 23% 33% 34% 28% 33% 35% 26% 31% 33% 33% 29% 31% 32%
Not concerned at Count 233 37 84 112 85 148 159 58 146 52 31 31 81 103
all 23% 24% 21% 26% 29% 21% 22% 27% 25% 30% 13% 17% 25% 29%
Summary Concerned 45% 52% 46% 40% 43% 45% 44% 47% 44% 38% 54% 54% 44% 39%
Not concerned 55% 48% 54% 60% 57% 55% 56% 53% 56% 62% 46% 46% 56% 61%
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SECTION WFP

2. Do you think most thefts from grocery stores are due to people not being able to afford to buy the items for sale, or people stealing things so they can re-sell them?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (437) (325) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
MOST Not able to afford | Count 259 154 105 111 144 136 69 17 32 66 43 59

GROCERY | to buy

STORE 26% 26% 26% 23% 28% 31% 21% 20% 31% 33% 54% 39%
B‘JEFTT g For resale Count 243 146 9% 145 97 83 109 19 17 29 6 25
24% 24% 24% 30% 19% 19% 34% 22% 16% 15% 8% 16%
Both Count 446 272 174 200 243 200 130 46 52 95 26 63
45% 45% 43% 41% 48% 46% 40% 53% 49% 47% 33% 41%
(DK/NS) Count 52 27 25 28 22 18 17 5 5 11 4 5
5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4%
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SECTION WFP
2. Do you think most thefts from grocery stores are due to people not being able to afford to buy the items for sale, or people stealing things so they can re-sell them?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18- 34 3554 55 + 18- 34 3554 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ Married SIDIW Single

BASE (1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)

MOST Not able to afford | Count 259 127 82 50 47 39 24 77 A 26 144 29 79
GROCERY | to buy

STORE 26°/o 44°/o 26°/o 1 3°/o 33°/o 26°/o 1 3°/o 56°/o 26°/o 1 2°/o 22°/o 24°/o 39°/o
E‘JEFTT g For resale Count 243 42 76 125 32 49 64 10 26 62 170 30 39
24% 14% 24% 32% 22% 32% 34% 7% 17% 29% 26% 25% 20%
Both Count 446 102 140 205 53 60 88 47 79 117 310 54 67
45% 35% 45% 52% 36% 39% 48% 34% 51% 55% 47% 45% 34%
(DK/NS) Count 52 19 16 17 13 6 9 5 10 7 30 6 15
5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8%
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SECTION WFP
2. Do you think most thefts from grocery stores are due to people not being able to afford to buy the items for sale, or people stealing things so they can re-sell them?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) 213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)

MOST Not able o afford | Count 259 42 114 102 97 159 169 71 162 71 26 60 80 89
GROCERY | to buy

STORE 26% 28% 29% 23% 33% 23% 23% 33% 28% 40% 1% 33% 24% 25%
E’GEEFTT g For resale Count 243 33 97 108 58 183 193 45 134 30 75 37 84 92
24% 22% 25% 25% 20% 26% 26% 21% 23% 17% 32% 20% 26% 26%
Both Count 446 68 159 208 126 315 332 91 249 68 120 80 142 150
45% 45% 40% 48% 43% 45% 45% 43% 43% 39% 51% 44% 43% 43%
(DK/NS) Count 52 8 24 18 14 37 42 6 31 8 13 6 22 20
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6%
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SECTION WFP

3. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (437) (325) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
Private security Strongly Count 505 293 212 268 236 175 221 46 59 108 18 70
guards should be | agree
given more power 51% 49% 53% 55% 47% 40% 68% 53% 56% 54% 23% 46%
lo Stop people  |"Somewhat | Count 278 166 112 122 153 126 73 19 17 42 17 32
from stores agree 28% 28% 28% 25% 30% 29% 22% 22% 16% 21% 21% 21%
Somewhat | Count 131 83 48 51 79 81 15 14 13 25 15 23
disagree 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 18% 5% 16% 12% 12% 18% 15%
Strongly Count 86 57 29 43 38 56 16 7 17 26 30 27
disagree 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 13% 5% 8% 16% 13% 38% 18%
All employees ) Strongly Count 354 218 136 136 213 160 102 36 39 92 28 54
ggfe‘g’%rﬁome‘a" agree 35% 36% 34% 28% 42% 37% 31% 41% 37% 46% 35% 36%
have to take Somewhat | Count 380 220 160 189 187 162 124 30 39 63 34 65
special training in | 39r€€ 38% 37% 40% 39% 37% 37% 38% 34% 37% 31% 43% 43%
how to Somewhat | Count 163 101 62 98 64 69 62 13 16 27 11 17
gﬁuigilstvev " disagree 16% 17% 15% 20% 13% 16% 19% 15% 15% 13% 14% 12%
shoplifters Strongly Count 103 61 42 62 41 47 38 8 12 19 7 15
disagree 10% 10% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Retailers should Strongly Count 273 169 104 108 160 133 73 29 38 79 37 64
Zem r?gu(lar:: }E? Eg?’/ agree 27% 28% 26% 22% 32% 31% 22% 33% 36% 39% 46% 42%
Wagesyto oflont | Somewhat | Count 385 236 148 184 197 193 108 35 48 79 32 55
level of danger agree 38% 39% 37% 38% 39% 44% 33% 40% 45% 39% 40% 36%
they face from Somewhat | Count 246 153 93 132 113 91 94 15 15 31 4 20
people who steal disagree 25% 25% 23% 27% 22% 21% 29% 17% 14% 15% 5% 13%
Strongly Count 97 42 55 61 36 20 51 9 5 13 8 13
disagree 10% 7% 14% 13% 7% 5% 16% 10% 5% 6% 9% 9%
| avoid shopping Strongly Count 202 140 62 93 109 81 68 29 28 57 15 30
at stores where agree 20% 23% 15% 19% 22% 19% 21% 33% 27% 28% 19% 20%
there have been a
lot of reported Somewhat | Count 248 141 107 111 135 99 87 17 21 53 8 32
thefts agree 25% 24% 27% 23% 27% 23% 27% 20% 20% 27% 10% 21%
Somewhat | Count 319 190 130 149 166 149 104 19 30 53 31 49
disagree 32% 32% 32% 31% 33% 34% 32% 22% 28% 27% 39% 32%
Strongly Count 231 129 102 131 97 109 67 22 27 37 25 40
disagree 23% 21% 26% 27% 19% 25% 20% 25% 25% 19% 32% 26%
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SECTION WFP
3. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single
BASE (1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)
Private security Strongly Count 505 127 156 223 72 85 111 54 70 112 339 66 86
guards should be | agree
given more power 51% 44% 50% 56% 49% 55% 60% 39% 45% 53% 52% 55% 43%
whsc}‘;‘:eg?‘i’tgﬁs Somewhat | Count 278 75 74 129 35 31 56 38 41 73 184 30 56
from stores agree 28% 26% 24% 33% 24% 20% 30% 28% 26% 35% 28% 25% 28%
Somewhat | Count 131 55 42 34 23 14 14 31 28 21 81 14 31
disagree 13% 19% 13% 9% 16% 9% 8% 22% 18% 10% 12% 12% 16%
Strongly Count 86 34 42 10 15 25 4 15 16 7 49 10 26
disagree 9% 12% 13% 3% 10% 16% 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% 8% 13%
All employees Strongly Count 354 98 107 148 42 39 55 53 67 94 240 42 64
who work atretail | agree 35% 34% 34% 37% 29% 26% 30% 38% 43% 449 37% 35% 32%
E‘:\:gst ;?:k“e'd Somewhat | Count 380 107 110 163 50 46 92 55 61 71 245 51 75
special training in|_29"¢® 38% 37% 35% 41% 35% 30% 50% 40% 39% 34% 38% 43% 37%
how to Somewhat | Count 163 55 49 59 37 34 26 17 14 33 103 13 42
de-escalate disagree 16% 19% 16% 15% 26% 22% 14% 12% 9% 16% 16% 1% 21%
situations with Strongly Count 103 30 48 26 16 34 12 13 14 14 66 13 19
shoplifters disagree 10% 10% 15% 7% 1% 2% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10% 1% 10%
Retailers should | Strongly Count 273 110 79 84 43 30 35 64 47 48 158 28 80
be required to pay | agree 27% 38% 25% 21% 29% 20% 19% 46% 30% 23% 24% 23% 40%
\?vf;‘gg’syteoefe*f‘lgge' Somewhat | Count 385 99 127 158 52 57 75 46 68 83 257 44 76
level of danger agree 38% 34% 41% 40% 36% 37% 40% 33% 44% 39% 39% 37% 38%
they face from Somewhat | Count 246 53 75 117 29 49 54 24 27 63 173 35 31
people who steal | disagree 25% 18% 24% 29% 20% 31% 29% 17% 17% 30% 26% 29% 16%
Strongly Count 97 27 32 38 22 19 21 5 13 18 66 13 12
disagree 10% 9% 10% 10% 15% 12% 1% 4% 8% 8% 10% 1% 6%
| avoid shopping Strongly Count 202 59 79 64 29 38 26 30 41 38 133 18 44
at stores where agree 20% 20% 25% 16% 20% 24% 14% 21% 27% 18% 20% 15% 22%
I‘gte;? fe%‘gertzge” a [Somewhat | Count 248 67 66 115 33 31 46 33 33 68 165 29 47
thefts agree 25% 23% 21% 29% 23% 20% 25% 24% 21% 32% 25% 25% 24%
Somewhat | Count 319 83 99 138 36 46 67 43 52 70 211 41 60
disagree 32% 29% 32% 35% 25% 30% 37% 31% 34% 33% 32% 34% 30%
Strongly Count 231 81 70 80 47 39 45 33 28 35 145 31 49
disagree 23% 28% 22% 20% 32% 26% 24% 24% 18% 17% 22% 26% 25%
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SECTION WFP

3. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
Private security Strongly Count 505 83 225 183 153 349 378 104 284 82 132 86 173 172
guards should be | agree
given more power 51% 55% 57% 42% 52% 50% 51% 49% 49% 46% 57% 47% 53% 49%
L?hsot‘;ﬁ’epa‘l’ﬁg'rfls Somewhat | Count 278 35 95 144 77 200 216 50 148 46 81 53 92 88
from stores agree 28% 23% 24% 33% 26% 29% 29% 24% 26% 26% 35% 29% 28% 25%
Somewhat | Count 131 16 47 68 40 88 92 29 87 25 15 19 39 59
disagree 13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 7% 10% 12% 17%
Strongly Count 86 17 28 41 25 57 50 29 57 24 5 25 25 33
disagree 9% 1% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 14% 10% 14% 2% 14% 7% 9%
All employees Strongly Count 354 52 131 164 115 234 247 86 189 68 94 78 117 106
who work at retail | agree 35% 34% 33% 38% 39% 34% 34% 41% 33% 38% 40% 43% 36% 30%
ﬁg:st:?:;‘;d Somewhat | Count 380 57 151 163 94 284 295 72 212 69 94 64 140 129
special training i |-29"%® 38% 38% 38% 37% 32% 41% 40% 34% 37% 39% 40% 35% 43% 37%
how to Somewhat | Count 163 19 76 67 47 114 117 36 112 21 30 25 46 68
de-escalate disagree 16% 13% 19% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 12% 13% 13% 14% 19%
situations with Strongly Count 103 23 36 42 39 63 77 18 63 19 15 16 26 49
shoplifters disagree 10% 15% 9% 10% 13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 1% 6% 9% 8% 14%
Retailers should Strongly Count 273 53 102 113 80 191 168 84 154 71 45 67 88 79
be required to pay | agree 27% 35% 26% 26% 27% 28% 23% 39% 27% 40% 19% 37% 27% 22%
sv’:ggy;efezgge’ Somewhat | Count 385 51 153 175 111 268 296 71 225 58 93 65 133 129
level of danger agree 38% 34% 39% 40% 38% 39% 40% 33% 39% 33% 40% 36% 40% 37%
they face from Somewhat | Count 246 35 89 118 70 172 196 42 135 38 72 39 74 100
people who steal | disagree 25% 23% 22% 27% 24% 25% 27% 20% 23% 22% 31% 21% 23% 29%
Strongly Count 97 12 50 31 34 63 76 16 62 10 23 11 34 43
disagree 10% 8% 13% 7% 1% 9% 10% 7% 1% 6% 10% 6% 10% 12%
| avoid shopping Strongly Count 202 27 77 93 74 127 154 39 130 29 40 30 74 74
at stores where agree 20% 18% 20% 21% 25% 18% 21% 18% 23% 17% 17% 17% 22% 21%
}L‘f;‘? r*;a‘;engse" a |"Somewhat | Count 248 36 111 % 67 177 171 61 119 53 72 56 71 81
thefts P agree 25% 24% 28% 22% 23% 26% 23% 29% 21% 30% 31% 31% 21% 23%
Somewhat | Count 319 47 116 153 85 233 240 70 185 54 79 54 108 112
disagree 32% 31% 29% 35% 29% 34% 33% 33% 32% 31% 34% 30% 33% 32%
Strongly Count 231 41 89 96 69 157 171 43 143 40 42 42 77 85
disagree 23% 27% 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 20% 25% 22% 18% 23% 23% 24%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - June 2024 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 9



SECTION WFP
3. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

* SUMMARY TABLE **
PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (437) (825) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
Private security guards should be given more power to stop people Agree 78% 77% 81% 80% 77% 69% 90% 75% 71% 75% 44% 67%
who steal items from stores Disagree

22% 23% 19% 20% 23% 31% 10% 25% 29% 25% 56% 33%
All employees who work at retail stores should have to take special Agree 73% 73% 74% 67% 79% 74% 70% 76% 74% 77% 78% 79%
training in how to de-escalate situations with shoplifters Disagree 27% 27% 26% 33% 21% 26% 30% 24% 26% 23% 22% 21%
Retailers should be required to pay employees higher wages to Agree 66% 68% 63% 60% 1% 75% 55% 74% 81% 78% 86% 79%
reflect level of danger they face from people who steal Disagree 34% 32% 37% 40% 29% 25% 45% 26% 19% 22% 14% 21%
| avoid shopping at stores where there have been a lot of reported Agree 45% 47% 42% 42% 48% 41% 48% 53% 47% 55% 30% 41%
thefts Disagree 55% 53% 58% 58% 52% 59% 52% 47% 53% 45% 70% 59%
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SECTION WFP

3. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18 - 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single
BASE (1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)
Private security guards should be given more power to stop people | Agree 78% 69% 73% 89% 74% 75% 91% 67% 72% 87% 80% 81% 71%
ho steall it fi ¢ i
who steal flems from stores Disagree 22% 31% 27% 1% 26% 25% 9% 33% 28% 13% 20% 19% 20%
All employees who work at retai_l stores sh_ould hav_e to take special | Agree 73% 71% 69% 79% 63% 56% 79% 78% 82% 78% 74% 78% 69%
training in how to de-escalate situations with shoplifters Disagree 27% 29% 31% 21% 37% 44% 21% 22% 18% 22% 26% 22% 31%
Retailers should be required to pay employees higher wages to Agree 66% 72% 66% 61% 65% 56% 60% 79% 74% 62% 63% 60% 78%
reflect level of danger they face from people who steal Disagree 34% 28% 34% 39% 35% 44% 40% 21% 26% 38% 37% 40% 22%
| avoid shopping at stores where there have been a lot of reported Agree 45% 43% 46% 45% 43% 45% 39% 45% 48% 50% 46% 40% 45%
thefts Disagree 55% 57% 54% 55% 57% 55% 61% 55% 52% 50% 54% 60% 55%
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SECTION WFP
3. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

* SUMMARY TABLE **
CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
Private security guards should be given more power to stop people Agree 78% 78% 81% 75% 78% 79% 81% 73% 75% 72% 91% 76% 81% 74%
ho steal items from stores i
W ' Disagree 22% 22% 19% 25% 22% 21% 19% 27% 25% 28% 9% 24% 19% 26%
All employees who work at retail stores should have to take special Agree 73% 72% 72% 75% 71% 75% 74% 75% 70% 77% 81% 78% 78% 67%
training in how to de-escalate situations with shoplifters Disagree 27% 28% 28% 25% 29% 25% 26% 25% 30% 23% 19% 22% 22% 33%
Retailers should be required to pay employees higher wages to Agree 66% 69% 65% 66% 65% 66% 63% 73% 66% 73% 59% 73% 67% 59%
reflect level of danger they face from people who steal Disagree 34% 31% 35% 34% 35% 34% 37% 27% 34% 27% 41% 27% 33% 41%
| avoid shopping at stores where there have been a lot of reported Agree 45% 42% 48% 43% 48% 44% 44% 47% 43% 47% 48% 47% 44% 44%
thefts Disagree 55% 58% 52% 57% 52% 56% 56% 53% 57% 53% 52% 53% 56% 56%
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